Case No: 1600222/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant:	Mr W Hunte

Respondent: Chief Constable of Gwent Police

Heard at: Cardiff On: 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 25 and

26 February 2019

Before: Employment Judge S Davies

Mrs B A Currie Ms C Lovell

Representation

Claimant: in person

Respondent: Mr A Rathmell, counsel

JUDGMENT

It is the unanimous decision of the Employment Tribunal that the claims are dismissed.

Written reasons were requested by the Claimant and will be promulgated in due course.

Employment Judge S Davies
Date 26 February 2019
JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON
1 March 2019
FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE